06/95/2001 11:00:50 AM
Page- 1

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB55)

Received: 05/31/2001

Wanted: Soon

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

LRBb0523

Received By: fasttn

Identical to LRB:

By/Representing: Runde (FA)

Drafter: fasttn

May Contact: Addl. Drafters:
Subject: Transportation - mass transit Extra Copies: ARG, PJH - 1
Submit via email: NO
Requester’s email:
Pre Topic:
LFB......Runde (FA) -
Topic:
Mass transit operating assistance funding (Motion #1030, #8)
Instructions: |
See Attached
Drafting History:
Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required
/? fasttn wj ackson _ - |
06/03/2001 06/03/2001 -
1 fasttn gilfokm jfrantze  __ Irb_docadmin
06/04/2001 06/04/2001  06/04/2001 ___ 06/04/2001

12 kfollet

Irb_docadmin



LRBb0523
06/05/2001 11:00:50 AM

Page 2 |
Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required
06/05/2001 06/05/2001
FE Sent For:

<END>




¢ 06/04/2001 11:55:02 AM
Page 1

.o . 2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB55)

LRBb0523

Received: 05/31/2001 Received By: fasttn

Wanted: Soon Identical to LRB:.

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau By/Representing: Runde (FA)

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO Drafter: fasttn

May Contact: Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Transportation - mass transit Extra Copies:

Submit via email: NO

Requester’s email:

ARG, PJH - 1

Pre Topic:

LFB......Runde (FA) -

Topic:

Mass transit operating assistance funding (Motion #1030, #8)

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted

1? fasttn wjackson
06/03/2001  06/03/2001
G
/1 A’Z - [4-ot jfrantze Irb_docadmin

06/04/2001

it A

06/04/2001

Jacketed

Required



06/04/2001 11:55:02 AM
Page 2

FE Sent For:

<END>

LRBb0523



06/03/2001 11:37:47 AM
Page 1

LRBb0523

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB55)
Received: 05/31/2001
Wanted: Soon
For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO
May Contact:

Subject: Transportation - mass transit

Submit via email;: NO

Requester’s email:

Received By: fasttn

Identical to LRB:
By/Representing: Runde (FA)
Drafter: fasttn

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies: ARG, PJH - 1

Pre Topic:

LFB......Runde (FA) -

Topic:

Mass transit operating assistance funding (Motion #1030, #8)

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed

Submitted Jacketed

1 fasttn / WU‘ 6’3%{4’{ %

FE Sent For:

Required



c 2002 and 2003 at 3% and 2%, respectively. Set the county and municipal distributions, establish the

mileage aid rate and change the general transportation aid appropriations as shown below:

Calendar Year

County Distribution SEG Change to Bill
2002 2003 2001-02 2002-03
$86,581,300 $88,312,900 -$1,008,700 -$1,471,900
Calendar Year Calendar Year ,
Municipal Distribution Rate Per Mile SEG Change to Bill
2002 2003 2002 2003 2001-02 2002-03
$272,395,300 $277,843,200 $1,755 $1,790 -$2,644,600 -$2,676,600

7. Grants to Local Professional Football Stadium Districts (Paper #906, Alt. A3 plus
changes) --Modify the Governor’s recommendation by specifying that the grants to a local
professional football stadium district could only be used for the development, construction,
reconstruction or improvement of parking lots, garages, transportation facilities or other

functionally-related or auxiliary facilities or structures on the existing parking lot facility of a
professional football stadium.

Require that the Department of Transportation provide the $9.1 million grant to the local
professional football stadium district in January, 2002.

Require the local professional football stadium district to provide the entire $9.1 million in
grant proceeds to a professional football team to be used for the purposes specified within 30 days
of receiving the grant funds. Increase estimated transportation fund revenue by $205,000 in 2001-
02 to reflect additional investment earnings due to the delayed payment.

8. Mass Transit Operating Assistance -- Funding Level (Paper #907) -- Modify the
Governor’s recommendation by providing annual mass transit aid increases (SEG) for 2002 and

2003 at 4% and 2%, respectively. Set the distributions for each tier and change the mass transit aid
appropriations as shown below:

Calendar Year
Distribution Amounts Change to Bill
2002 ' 2003 2001-02 2002-03
Tier A-1 $55.697.800 $56,811,800 -$803,300 $1,081,800
Tier A-2 14,869,500 15,166,900 -214,400 288,900
Tier B 20,596,400 21,008,300 -297,000 400,100
Tier C 5,563,100 5,674,400 -80,200 100,800

$96,726,800 "~ $98,661,400 -$1,394,900 $1,878,900

Motion #1030 Page 2



Modify the Governor’s recommendations to specify that for the purposes of determining °
which systems are in Tier B and Tier C, the 1990 census shall be used for calendar year 2001 aid
payments, with the 2000 census used for calendar year 2002 payments and thereafter.

9. Supplemental Mass Transit Aids (Paper #908, Alt. 3) -- Maintain current law.
Delete $3,237,500 SEG in 2002-03 to reflect this change.

10.  Lift Bridge Aid (Paper #909, Alt. 2) -- Provide $77,500 SEG in 2001-02 and $90,000
SEG in 2002-03 to increase funding for lift bridge aid.

1. Transportation Economic Assistance Program -- Funding Level (Paper #910,
Alts. A4 and B2) -- Delete $1,750,000 SEG and $1,750,000 SEG-L in 2001-02 and $3,500,000
SEG and $3,500,000 SEG-L in 2002-03 for the transportation economic assistance program.

Specify that DOT may not provide more than 80% of the state funds or loan repayments
appropriated for the TEA program in the form of grants, effective with funds appropriated in 2002-

03. Require DOT to give priority to funding projects for which the applicant has indicated a
willingness to accept a TEA loan for all or a part of the state share.

12.  Local Roads Improvement Program -- Town Road and Municipal Street
Discretionary Program (Paper #911) -- Delete the Governor’s recommendation and instead
provide $750,000 SEG and $750,000 SEG-L annually.

- Require DOT to allocate the following amounts for discretionary programs: (a) $1,000,000
annually for the municipal street improvement program; (b) $750,000 annually for the town road
discretionary  improvement program; and () $5,250,000 annually for the county highway
discretionary improvement program. :

= - --13.- --Local-Roads-Improvement Program -- Basic Allocation (Paper #912, Alt. 2g) --
Modify the Governor’s recommended funding level provided for the program as shown in the table

bel_ow to provide the percentage increases shown (both SEG and SEG-L would be adjusted by these
amounts) for the basic allocation component.

Annual
Percentage ChangetoBill
Increase 2001-02 2002-03 Biennial Change
6% $329,000 $631,000 $960,000

14.  Freight Rail Infrastructure Improvement Program (Paper #913, Alt. 2) - Modify
the Governor’s recommendation by decreasing funding by $500,000 SEG in 2001-02 and
$1,000,000 SEG in 2002-03 to maintain the program at its current size of $5,579,800 annually.

15.  Kenosha Transit Parking Facility (Paper #914, Alt. 1) - Approve the Governor’s
recommendation to provide $420,700 SEG in 2001-02 in the demand management and ride-sharing

Motion #1030 Page 3




: ' Date (time) Sod~J
200 1 a111::edeirclll C‘_/‘/fr\eaé N (9’/3

. LFB BUDGET AMENDMENT
[ONLY FOR LFB]

‘ ———D
See form AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS.
D

LRBb_ 0523/ |
TNEF :WLJ_:

LFB AMENDMENT
TO 2001 ASSEMBIY BILL 144 AND 2001 SENATE BILL 55

>>FOR JT. FIN. SUB. — NOT FOR INTRODUCTION<<
" At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

#. Page./??.c},line.f_l': de/eﬁle +he nralerial joaj,'nm’,\\j W,HLA Ho ot
line and Udihj with paye (03], line 2, and substitute :”

#. Page )., line~—~

#-r‘/P@ ./.ﬂ,/li'l’férm‘_._;/

[rev: 2/26/01 2001DF15LFB(fm)]



RB-2161/1

FNFJlazps—

2002002 Legislature- pr—

N =t

—-) SECTION %Mm) (a) 6. cm. !of the statutes is amended to read“/ For
85.20 (4m) (a) 6. cm. Beginning-with{aid payable for calendar year 2000 &31
gHitip, from the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (ht),
the department shall pay $53,555,600 $54,894,500 to the eligible applicant that pays

the local contribution required under par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that

has annual operating expenses in excess of $80,000,000.) If the eligible applicant that

receives aid under this subd. 6. cm. is served by more than one urban mass transit

© 00 /o v o W

system, the eligible applicant may allocate the aid between the urban mass transit

10 @ systems in any manner the eligible appllcant considers desirable.
A325m, For

I
1 \W 85.20 (4m) (a) 6. d. of the statutes is amended to riy B e
12 85.20 (4m) (a) 6. d. Way&lﬂe for calendar year-2000 2001 m

13 Bredfigy, from the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hu), the
14 department shall pay $14,297,600 $14,655,000 to the eligible applicant that pays the

15 local contribution required under par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that

16 has annual operating expenses in excess of $20,000,000 but less than $80,000,000.

17 If the eligible applicant that receives aid under this subd. 6. d. is served by more than

18 one urban mass transit system, the eligible applicant may allocate the aid between

Thsert Q-




LRB-2161/
PNtk

7

boo <Moo TRisliturg AT

Trsed 3-87

—

the urban mass transit systems in any manner the eligible applicant considers

for ai ble
desirable. ) ;) 6o, | or aid paya

2 _ for c;o\felné‘.ar'
3 SECTION #4{ 85.20 (4m) (a) 7. of the statutes is amended to read: Year 2001,
4 85.20 (4m) (a) 7. a. From the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hr), /the uniform
5 percentage for each eligible applicant served by an urban mass transit system
6 operating within an urbanized area having a population as shown in the
7 federal decennial census of at least 50,000 or receiving federal mass transit aid for Strik <
‘*«».,\gw such area, and not specified in subd. 9/
9 b. For the purpose of making allocations under subd. 7. a., the amounts for aids
10
11
12 amounts, to the extent practicable,} shall be used to determine the uniform

. ; 830,596,900 in calendar year 2002,
13 3gei;;centage in the particular calendar year. . 4 #3/ ;008,300 1n calendar year
> Me

200
14 \ SECTION g 85.20 (4m) (a) 8. of the statutes is amended to read: £0903

15 |  85.20 (4m) (a) 8. a. From the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hs),/the uniform
ln&ef«ﬁs 3-19

percentage for each eligible applicant served by an urban mass transit system -

17 operating within an area having a population as shown in the 24P federal

decennial census of less than 50,000 or receiving federal massftransit aid for such

19 stet: elm\ '
strike
20 b. For the purpose of making allocations under subd. 8. a., the amounts for aids
22 $5.482.800 in calendar year 20015and in each calendar year thereafter. These f
23 amounts, to the extent practicable, shall be used tb determine the uniform /f
24 percentage in the particular calendar year. ! g _ ‘// g
25 (END) o ’
. 9,563,100 in calendar vear 200, for aid 'pa’ya'!:{e

'FOf Calendar"

Year 3007,

ond ﬂS’,G?‘#,‘fOO n calendar yeaf a003




Al scored

STATE OF WISCONSIN — LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU - LEGAL SECTION
(608-266-3561)

L nseat 2-"F
vf__gr aid ga;aéﬂ& for calerdlar zeaf 200, “raom

+he a-ggr“o?m'od‘foh onder s, &C%BC}SC/)CA'U, +he

_department Ji\all pay 855,697,800 +o +he e’,/f?fé/e.

applicant +hat pove the local contributitn required vAder
= — )

poar, (b} !l. for an vrban SNBSS -I—mns':"t_s,ys«#em +hot hag

| o

&annva ger#"ia; expenses in excau__g*P 880,000,000,

Be.;;‘rm,h; with aid gagaéplc for calendlar y02or 2003

ond for gach caleadar vear therealter, £romm +he

appraphh‘f‘:o'n under s. 20.395 ([)(ht), +he department shall
[N T T

Doy 55(919”,800 +o the eligible applicant tHhat pavs the
7 —— t= 7

4

local contribotion requiced under par. (b1, o, an vrban
U [

mass transit f,yﬂ'em That has annval oPera;l'fnc} cxpenief in_excel/

! < T

of B%0,000,000.




All scered

STATE OF WISCONSIN — LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU — LEGAL SECTION
» (608-266-3561)

I‘née/\f‘ 2- {6

Fo

-

r,a‘ld payaéie Yo7 calender year 200 ; from +he Gﬁgroﬁn'c\ﬁdfﬂ

vnder ¢, 20,345 C1)Cho), +he c:fef)ar'f‘men‘f' Shell pay k19, 567/f00 fo

the 6{(‘5-),'151& Q?P'n'(an{'" thet pays +the loecal cont/ibutiin /'ef;";);’re& vnder

par. (b) I for an vrban mart tranait system that hat annval operating
f - - Z 1 7

expenie n excest of #20,000,000 bot less Hhan £50,000, 000m

. Beqin}m'\ol with aid D

afyable €or calendar— year 2003 and Por, eac/\

- R4

Calendar vear Hhercafier, from +he gppropriction vnder s.20.395

(1) Cho), the deP5r+men+ Shall pay 915,1661‘?00 To_the QL'Q'LU( applicanT

+L\c:\'.‘pa)/5-+he. local contribulisn required - under >par, (b) l. f5r an
- 4 - U + ~

urban mass transit system that hat annva) operolihg expenses in

[ [y [

excess of H20,000,000 byt less +han 880,000,000. -




T rsert 3-8
BEcHer BSAATR) (7) 7, 270k e statusz.—

@ —
MQ’/W@% From the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) ( hr).f@:mﬂ percentage fgx\\
2000

N each eligible applicant served by an urban mass transit system operating within an urbanized area \

having a population as shown in tmfederal decennial census of at least 50,000 or receiving }

federal mass transit aid for such area, and not specified in subd. 6.

History: 1973 c. 90, 333; 1975 c. 39; 1977 c. 29; 1979 c. 34 ss. 911p, 911r, 2102 (52) (a); 1979 ¢. 110 s. 60 (11); 1981
c. 20 ss. 1202 to 1207, 1232 to 1233; Stats. 1981 s. 85.20; 1983 a. 27; 1985 a. 29; 1987 a. 27, 399; 1989 a. 31; 1991

a. 39, 239; 1993 a. 16, 279; 1995 a. 113, 201; 1997 a. 27; 1999 a. 9; 1999 a. 150 ss. 626, 672; 2001 a. 4.
el

e
beq:’nn/’no) wl"H‘\ Cl‘l CQ payaé/e- 1[0/
(%% J T 4

calendar vear 2002 o d for

each calendar vear +thereafter,

fasttn(Irbunx11) Sun—Jun-3-2001 11:13 am




Thrset 3-19

@

MZWW From the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hs),/the uniform percentage for

<000 each eligible applicant served by an urban mass transit system operating within an area having a pop-
\M

mm federal decennial census of less than 50,000 or receiving federal mass

transit aid for such area.

History: 1973 ¢. 90, 333; 1975 c. 39; 1977 c. 29; 1979 c. 34 ss. 911p, 911r, 2102 (52) (a); 1979 c. 110s. 60 (11); 1981 /
c. 20 ss. 1202 to 1207, 1232 to 1233; Stats. 1981 s. 85.20; 1983 a. 27; 1985 a. 29; 1987 a. 27, 399; 1989 a. 31; 1991 /

a. 39, 239; 1993 a. 16, 279; 1995 a. 113, 201; 1997 a. 27; 1999 a. 9; 1999 a. 150 ss. 626, 672; 2001 a. 4. 4

/”'("‘

T e e
R P T L g eI S PR AP AT

-

/

I

beﬁ"”m’nﬁ with aid payaéle for calendar
V J 7

Year 200 and Fdf each calendar year

Hereatter

fasttn(Irbunx11) Sun-Jun-3-2001 11:33 am



State of Wisconsin Y
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE LRBb0523A  paken
. TNF:wljiif has ban

s un)

LOMVTED FOOA)

turred 1n Gfn %Kmﬂ
LFB......Runde (FA) — Mass transit operating assistance funding (Motion
#1030, #8)
'FoR 2001-03 BUDGET — NoOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

LFB AMENDMENT
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55 AND 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 144

F:yr a[oQ payablé @af calendar y&m‘“$ &QOO &né

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1. Page 1029, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending

with page 1031, line 2, and substitute: -
“SECTION 2324m. 85.20 (4m) (a) 6. cm. of the statutes is amended to read:
85.20 (4m) (a) 6. cm. wmwmw

2001, from the approprlatlon under s. 20.395 (1) (ht), the department shall pay

594348 to the eligible applicant that pays the local contribution

SV ike 8 required under par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that has annual operating
9 expenses in excess of $80,000,000. For aid payable for calendar year 2002, from the

10 appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (ht), the department 4shall ay $55.697.800 to the

11 eligible applicant that pays the local contribution required under par. (b) 1. for an




jay

W O a3 O Ol s W N

ek
o

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24

25

a
@
©

2001 - 2002 Legislature —2- R

For aid payable for calendar years 2000 and

urban mass transit system that has annual operating expenses in excess of
$80,000,000. Beginning with aid payable for calendar year 20038 and for each

calendar year thereafter. from the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (ht), the
department shall pay $56.811,800 to the eligible applicant that pays the local

contribution required under par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that has

annual operating expenses in excess of $80,000,000. If the eligible applicant that
receives aid under this subd. 6. cm. is served by more than one urban mass transit
system, the eligible aipplicant may allocate the aid between the urban mass transit
systems in any manner the eligible applicanf considers desirable. |

SECTION 2325m. 85.20 (4m) (a) 6. d. of the statutes is amended to read:

85.20 (4m) (a) 6. d. Beginning with E# aid-payable-for-ealendaryear 2000
O 1, from the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hu), the department shall pay

853000 to the ehglble apphcant that pays the local contribution
required under par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that has annual operating
expenses in excess of $20,000,000 but less than $S0,000,000. For aid payable for
calendar year 2002, frbm the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hu}, the department

shall pay $14.869.500 to the eligible applicant that pavs the local contribution
required under par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that has annual operating
expenses in excess of $20.000,000 but less than $80,000.000. Beginning with aid

payable for calendar year 2003 and for each calendar year thereafter, from the
appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hu), the department shall pay $15,166.900 to the
eligible applicant that pays the local contribution required under par. (b) 1. for an
urban mass transit system that has annual operating expenses in excess of

$20,000,000 but less than $80,000,000. If theveligible applicant that receives aid

under this subd. 6. d. is served by more than one urban mass transit system, the



© o 3 O o W [\ =

o S S
O ==

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

2001 — 2002 Legislature ~3- | R

eligible applicant may allocate the aid between the urban mass transit systems in

any manner the eligible applicant considers desirable.
SECTION 2326m. 85.20 (4m) (a) 7. of the statutes is amended to read:

85.20 (4m) (a) 7. a. From the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hr), for aid

payable for calendar year 2001, the uniform percentage for each eligible applicant
served by an urban mass transit system opérating within an urbanized area having
a population as shown in the 1990 federal decennial census of at least 50,000 or

receiving federal mass transit aid for such area, and not specified in subd. 6. From

the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hr), beginning with aid payable for calendar
year 2002 and for each calendar year theréaﬂ:er, the uniform percentage for each
eligible applicant served by an urban mass transit system operating within an
urbani'zed area having a population as shown in the 2000 federal decennial census

of at least 50,000 or receiving federal mass transit aid for such area, and not specified
insubd. 6. / years 3000 and ot i dott strikce

b. For the purpose of making allocations under subd. 7. a., thé amounts for aids

-----

$21,008,3OO in calendar year 2008 and in each calendar yvear thereafter. These

amounts, to the extent practicable, shall be used to determine the umform

percentage in'the particular calendar year.
SECTION 2327m. 85.20 (4m) (a) 8. of the statutes is amended to read:

85.20 (4m) (a) 8. a. From the appropriation under s. 20.895 (1) (hs), for aid

payable for calendar year 2001, the uniform percentage for each eligible applicant
served by an urban mass transit system operating within an area having a

population as shown in the 1990 federal decennial census of less than 50,000 or




-t

W 0 3 & Ut & W N

e e N
W N R O

2001 - 2002 Legislature —4- L%%?gﬁf&

vears X000 a.n(}

receiving federal mass transit aid for such area. From the appropriation under s.

20.395 (1) (hs), beginning with aid pavable for calendar vear 2002 and for each

calendar year thereafter, the uniform percentage for each eligible applicant served
by an urban mass transit system operating within an area having a population as

‘ shown in the 2000 federal decennial_ census of less than 50,000 or receiving federal

mass transit aid for such area. Stet | domlt strike

b. For the purpose of making allocations junder subd. 8. a., the amounts for aids

in calendar year 2003 and in each calendar year thereafter. These amounts, to the

extent practicable, shall be used to determine the uniform percentage in the
particular calendar year.”.

(END)




© o0 3 & Ot Wb

10
11

2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE : LRBb0523/2
TNF:wlj&kmg:kijf

LFB......Runde (FA) — Mass transit operating assistance funding (Motion
- #1030, #8)

For 2001-03 BUDGET — NoT READY FoR INTRODUCTION
LFB AMENDMENT

TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55 AND 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 144

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1. Page 1029, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
with page 1031, line 2, and substitute:

“SECTION 2324m. 85.20 (4m) (a) 6. cm. of the statutes is amended to read:

-85.20 (4m) (a) 6. cm. Beginning with-aid payable for ealendar year 2000 For

aid payable for calendar years 2000 and 2001, from the appropriation under s. 20.395
(1) (ht), the department shall pay $53,555,600 to the eligible applicant that pays the
local contribution required under par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that

has annual operating expenses in excess of $80,000,000. For aid payable for calendar

year 2002, from the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (ht), the department shall pay

$55,697,800 to the eligible applicant that pays the local contribution required under




N B G SR

© o I o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

2001 — 2002 Legislature -2 | TNF#%}SE]?&?%%

par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that has annual operating expenses in
excess of $80.000.b00. Beginning with aid payable for calendar year 2003 and for

each calendar year thereafter, from the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (ht), the
department shall pay $56.811,.800 to the eligible applicant that pays the local

_contribution required under par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that has

annual operating expenses in excess of $80,000,000. If the eligible applicant that

receives aid under this subd. 6. cm. is served by more than one urban mass transit
system, the eligible applicant may allocate the aid between the urban mass transit
systems in any manner the eligible applicant considers desirable.

SECTION 2325m. 85.20 (4m) (a) 6. d. of the statutes is amended to read:

85.20 (4m) (a) 6. d. For aid

‘payable for calendar years 2000 and 2001, from the appropriation under s. 20.395

(1) (hw), the department shall pay $14,297,600 to the eligible applicant that pays the
local contribution required under par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that
has annual operating expenses in excess of $20,000,000 but less than $80,000,000.

For aid payable for calendar year 2002, from the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1)

(hu), the department shall pay $14.869.500 to the eligible applicant that pavs the

local contribution required under par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that
has annual operating expenses in excess of $20,000,000 but less than $80,000,000.
Beginning with aid payi able for calendar year 2003 and for each calendar year
thereafter, from the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hu), the department shall pay
$ 15,166,900 to the eligible applicant that pays the local éontribution required under

par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that has annual operating expenses in
excess of $20,000,000 but less than $80,000,000. If the eligible applicant that

receives aid under this subd. 6. d. is served by more than one urban mass transit




o I & O b W

Nej

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

2001 — 2002 Legislature -3- TNF&ﬁgﬁg%ﬁ

system, the eligible applicant may allocate the aid between the urban mass transit
systems in any manner the eligible applicant considers desirable.
SECTION 2326m. 85.20 (4m) (a) 7. of the statutes is amended to read:

85.20 (4m) (a) 7. a. From the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hr), for aid

payable for calendar year 2001, the uniform percentage for each eligible applicant
served by an urban mass transit system operating within an urbanized area having
a population as shown in the 1990 federal decennial census of at least 50,000 or
receiving federal mass transit aid for such area, and not specified in subd. 6. From

the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hr), beginning with aid payable for calendar

year 2002 and for each calendar year thereafter, the uniform percentage for each
eligible applicant sérved by an urban mass transit system operating within an
urbanized area haVing a population as shown in the 2000 federal decennial census

of at least 50,000 or receiving federal mass transit aid for such area, and not specified
in subd. 6.

b. For the purpose of making allocations under subd. 7. a., the amounts for aids

are $18,422.500-incalendar year 1999 and $19,804,200 in calendar year 2000-and
vears 2000 and 2001, $20,596.400 in calendar vear 2002, aﬁd $21,008,300 in

calendar year 2003 and in each calendar vear thereafter. These amounts, to the

extent practicable, shall be used to determine the uniform percentage in the

particular calendar year.
SECTION 2327m. 85.20 (4m) (a) 8. of the statutes is amended to read:

85.20 (4m) (a) 8. a. From the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hs), for aid

payable for calendar year 2001, the uniform percentage for each eligible applicant
served by an urban mass transit system operating within an area having a

population as shown in the 1990 federal decennial census of less than 50,000 or




(5 B N U

© 0 3 O

10
11

12

. : LRBb0523/2
2001 — 2002 Legislature -4 - TNF:wlj&kmg:kjf

receiving federal mass transit aid for such area. From the appropriation under s.

20.395 (1) (hs), beginning with aid payable for calendar year 2002 and for each

calendar year thereafter, the uniform percentage for each eligible applicant served
by an urban mass transit system operating within an area having a population as
shown in the 2000 federal decennial census of less than 50,000 or receiving federal

mass transit aid for such area.

b. For the purpose of making allocations under subd. 8. a., the amounts for aids

are $4;975;900-in-calendar year 1999-and $5,349,100 in calendar year 2000 and years
2000 and 2001, $5,563,100 in calendar year 2002, and $5.674.400 in calendar vear

2003 and in each calendar year thereafter. These amounts, to the extent practicable,

shall be used to determine the uniform percentage in the particular calendar year.”.

 (END)




